



Consolidated Financial Results for Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2025

May 14, 2025

[Under Japanese GAAP]

Company name: SNT Corporation
Securities code: 6319

Listed stock exchange : Standard market, Tokyo Stock Exchange
URL: <https://snt.co.jp>

Representative: Title: President

(Name): Yasuyuki Hirayama

Contact: Title: Director of Group Strategy Department

(Name): Katsuo Takahashi Phone: 044-200-7812

Start Date for Payment of Dividends: -

Date of Regular General Meeting of Shareholders: To be determined

Submission Date of Annual Securities Report: To be determined

Supplemental Material on Quarterly Financial Report: Yes

Presentation on Quarterly Financial Results: No

(Rounded down to the nearest million yen)

1. Consolidated Financial Results for Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2025 (From April 1, 2024 to March 31 2025)

(1) Consolidated Performance

(%: Changes from the corresponding previous year)

	Sales		Operating Profit		Ordinary Profit		Net Income devolved to the shareholders of parent company	
	¥million	%	¥million	%	¥million	%	¥million	%
Fiscal 2024	18,869	△ 12.6	△ 104	-	365	△ 66.6	117	△ 88.2
Fiscal 2023	21,587	△ 0.7	767	△ 12.8	1,093	△ 3.1	996	50.7

(Note) Comprehensive income Fiscal 2024 904 (¥ million) (△ 64.1%) Fiscal 2023 2,517 (¥ million) (18.9%)

	Net Income per Share		Net Income per Share (diluted)	Ratio of Net Income to Shareholders' Equity	Ratio of Ordinary Profit to Total Assets	Ratio of operating profit to net sales
	¥	Sen	¥	%	%	%
Fiscal 2024	3	21	-	0.4	0.9	△ 0.6
Fiscal 2023	27	17	-	3.9	2.8	3.6

(Reference) Equity in earnings of affiliated companies

Fiscal 2024

- (¥million)

Fiscal 2023

- (¥million)

(2) Consolidated Financial Position

	Total Assets	Net Assets	Own Capital Ratio	Net Assets per Share
	¥million	¥million	%	¥ Sen
Fiscal 2024	39,091	27,500	69.7	742 01
Fiscal 2023	38,971	26,996	68.7	730 05

(Reference) Equity

Fiscal 2024

27,250 (¥million)

Fiscal 2023

26,777 (¥million)

(3) Consolidated Cash Flow

	Cash Flow from Operating Activities	Cash Flow from Investing Activities	Cash Flow from Financing Activities	Cash and Cash Equivalents at the end of period
	¥million	¥million	¥million	¥million
Fiscal 2024	1,885	△ 2,679	△ 512	3,177
Fiscal 2023	1,753	△ 3,333	△ 1,585	4,479

2. Payment of Dividends

(Record Date)	Annual Dividends per Share					Total Cash Dividends	Dividend Payout Ratio	Dividend on Equity Ratio
	End of Q1	End of Q2	End of Q3	End of Fiscal Year	Total	(Total)	(Consolidated)	(Consolidated)
	¥ Sen	¥ Sen	¥ Sen	¥ Sen	¥ Sen	¥million	%	%
Fiscal 2023	—	0.00	—	11.00	11.00	409	40.5	1.6
Fiscal 2024	—	0.00	—	0.00	0.00	—	—	—
Fiscal 2025(Forecasts)	—	—	—	—	—	—	—	—

※ As stated in the "Notice of Revision of Year-End Dividend Forecast for the Year Ending March 31, 2025 (No Dividend)" released on February 28, 2025, no year-end dividend will be paid for the year ending March 31, 2025 in light of the tender offer by ARTS-3 Corporation for the Company's common stock.
Also, Since the tender offer by ARTS-3 Corporation for the Company's common stock has been completed and the Company plans to delist its shares after completing the prescribed procedures, the dividend forecast for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2026 is not stated.

3. Forecast of consolidated financial results for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2026 (April 1, 2025 – March 31, 2026)

Consolidated earnings forecast for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2026 is not provided due to the completion of the tender offer by ARTS-3 Corporation for the Company's common stock, which is scheduled to be delisted after the prescribed procedures.

※Notes

(1) Significant change in consolidation scope during the current period : No

(2) Changes in accounting standard, accounting estimation change and error correction

① Changes in accounting policies due to revisions to accounting standard : No

② Other changes in accounting policies besides ①: No

③ Changes due to accounting estimation change : No

④ Error correction : No

(3) Number of shares issued (Common shares)

①Number of shares issued(including treasury stocks):

Fiscal 2024	55,000,000 shares	Fiscal 2023	55,000,000 shares
-------------	-------------------	-------------	-------------------

②Number of treasury shares :

Fiscal 2024	18,274,862 shares	Fiscal 2023	18,320,802 shares
-------------	-------------------	-------------	-------------------

③The average number of shares issued during the fiscal year

Fiscal 2024	36,699,254 shares	Fiscal 2023	36,670,389 shares
-------------	-------------------	-------------	-------------------

Note: In the numbers of term-end treasury stocks and the numbers of average stocks during a term, it includes our stock owned by the Japan Custody Bank Ltd. as a trust property related to the Employee Incentive Plan.[Stocks payment trust (J-ESOP)]

(Reference) Summary of Non-Consolidated Financial Results

1. Non-Consolidated Results for Fiscal Year Ended March 31, 2025 (From April 1, 2024 to March 31 2025)

(1) Non-Consolidated Operating Results

(%: Changes from the corresponding previous year)

	Sales		Operating Profit		Ordinary Profit		Net Income	
	¥million	%	¥million	%	¥million	%	¥million	%
Fiscal 2024	7,343	△ 10.1	△ 156	—	217	△ 65.9	253	△ 67.6
Fiscal 2023	8,166	△ 3.0	230	△ 4.9	636	△ 8.1	784	13.9

	Net Income per Share		Net Income per Share (diluted)	
	¥	Sen	¥	Sen
Fiscal 2024	6	92	—	—
Fiscal 2023	21	40	—	—

(2) Non-Consolidated Financial Position

	Total Assets		Net Assets		Own Capital Ratio		Net Assets per Share	
	¥million		¥million		%		¥	Sen
Fiscal 2024	22,688		16,359		72.1		445	45
Fiscal 2023	24,063		17,091		71.0		465	97

(Reference)Own Capital Year ended March 2025 16,359(¥million) Year ended March 2024 17,091(¥million)

<Reasons for differences between non-consolidated results for the current fiscal year and those for the previous fiscal year>

In the current fiscal year, the company's sales, operating income, and ordinary income deteriorated due to a decrease in orders or postponement of orders caused by the unique circumstances of the company's business partners.

Net income for the current fiscal year differs from the actual results for the previous fiscal year due to a decrease in extraordinary income compared to the previous fiscal year.

※Consolidated financial Results is not applicable for the audit.

※Explanation of appropriate use of performance forecasts, and other remarks.

Consolidated earnings forecast for the fiscal year ending March 31, 2026 is not stated due to the completion of a tender offer by ART-3 Corporation for the Company's common stock, which is scheduled to be delisted after the prescribed procedures.